

Assumption of Risk and Waiver of Liability Relating to COVID-19

LeadingAge PA will resume in-person meetings and/or functions ("Meetings") in October 2021. LeadingAge PA anticipates all attendees will be fully vaccinated, as defined by the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention. By participating in and attending these meetings, LeadingAge PA members and guests may be in close proximity to others. While LeadingAge PA may put in place preventative measures to reduce the potential spread of COVID-19, including the practice of physical distancing, LeadingAge PA cannot guarantee those measures will be followed by all individuals participating in or attending meetings. LeadingAge PA also recognizes that attendees may face an increased risk of contracting COVID-19 by attending these Meetings, and cannot guarantee that attendees will not become infected with COVID-19. For liability purposes, LeadingAge PA requests the following release:

By signing this document, I acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assume the risk that I may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 by participating in and attending LeadingAge PA in-person meetings and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability, and/or death. I voluntarily agree to assume all of the foregoing risks and accept sole responsibility for any injury to myself, illness, damage, loss, claim, liability, or expense, of any kind ("Claims"), that I may experience or incur in connection with my participation and attendance at these Meetings. I hereby release, covenant not to sue, discharge, and hold harmless LeadingAge PA, its related entities, employees, officers, agents, representatives, board members, and membership-at-large ("Releasees") from any Claims, including all liabilities, actions, damages, costs, or expenses of any kind arising out of or relating thereto. I understand and agree this release includes any Claims based on the actions, omissions, or negligence of Releasees, whether a COVID-19 infection occurs before, during, or after my attendance at these Meetings.

I agree to self-monitor for signs and symptoms of COVID-19—including fever, cough, and shortness of breath, and contact LeadingAge PA if I experience symptoms of COVID-19 and/or a positive test within 14 days after attending these Meetings.

Signature

Date

Print Name